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NETWORK 
FOCAL POINT DETAILS 

TYPE NAME EMAIL 

AFRICA 

Central Africa WEN / 
Central African Forests 
Commission (COMIFAC) 

Primary Mr Raymond Mbitikon mbitikonraymond@yahoo.fr 

Secondary Mr Chouaibou Nchoutpouen cnchoutpouen@comifac.org 

Other (CC)  comifac@comifac.org 

Horn of Africa WEN 
(HAWEN) 

Primary Mr Daniel Pawlos danielwcd@yahoo.com 

Secondary   

Other (CC)   

Lusaka Agreement Task 
Force (LATF) 

Primary Mr Bonaventure Ebayi bonaventure@lusakaagreement.org 

Secondary Mr Theotimos Rwegasira rwegasira@lusakaagreement.org 

Other (CC) Mr  Edward Phiri edward@lusakaagreement.org 

administrator@lusakaagreement.org 

Southern Africa WEN Primary Mr Phemelo Victor Ramalefo pramalefo@gov.bw 

Secondary Mr Charles Mojalemotho cmojalemotho@gov.bw 

Other (CC) Mr Timothy Blackbeard 

Dr Cyril Taolo 

tblackbeard@gov.bw 

ctaolo@gov.bw 

SOUTH AND CENTRAL AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN 

Central America WEN / 
ROAVIS 

Primary Ms Thalia Palacios Gutiérrez Thalia.palacios@procuraduria.gob.pa 

Lorettys@hotmail.com 

Secondary Ms Ruth Morcillo Saavedra ruth.morcillo@hotmail.com; 

Ruth.Morcillo@procuraduria.gob.pa 

Other (CC) Ms Fatima Vanegas fatima.vanegas@cooperacion-doi.org 

Latin American 
Environmental Prosecutor’s 
Network / South America 
WEN 

Primary Ms Silvia Cappelli silvia.cappelli@gmail.com 

Secondary Ms Vania Maria Tuglio vmtuglio@yahoo.com.br 

Other (CC) Ms Lidia Helena F. Costa 
Possos 

dpassos@uol.com.br 

North America Wildlife 
Enforcement Group 
(NAWEG) 

Primary Mr Sheldon Jordan wildlife.enforcement@ec.gc.ca 

Secondary Mr William Woody William_Woody@fws.gov 

Other (CC) Mr Joel Gonzales Moreno jgonzales@profepa.gob.mx 
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ASIA 

Association of Southeast 
Asian Nations WEN 
(ASEAN-WEN) 

Primary Mr Do Quang Tung tung.kl@mard.gov.vn 

Secondary Mr Pham Quang Tung quangtung@cites.org.vn 

Other (CC) Mr Ronasit Maneesa ronytectona@yahoo.com 
pcu.sec@asean-wen.org 

China National Inter-
agencies CITES 
Enforcement Coordination 
Group (NICECG) 

Primary Mr Wang Weisheng wsw_sfa@163.com 

Secondary Dr Zhang Shanning zh-shanning@vip.sina.com 

Other (CC) CITES MA China cites_chianma@163.com 

South Asia WEN  
(SA-WEN) 

Primary Mr Tika Ram Adhikari tikaramadhikari.cw@gmail.com 

Secondary Mr Maheshwar Dhakal maheshwar.dhakal@gmail.com 

Other (CC)  sawen.secretariat@gmail.com 

West Asia WEN Primary Ms Shereefa Al-Salem 
(Kuwait) 

sh.alsalem@epa.org.kw 

Secondary Mr Abdel Razzaq Al- Hmoud 
(Jordan) 

ahmoud@rscn.org.jo 

Other (CC) Mr Omar Ahmed (Yemen) 

Mr Bander Al-Faleh (Saudi 
Arabia) 

cites.yem@gmail.com 

alfaleh@swa.gov.sa 

EUROPE 

European Commission 
Enforcement Working 
Group 

Primary Mr Gael de Rotalier gael.de-rotalier@ec.europa.eu 

Secondary Mr Franz Böhmer Franz.Boehmer@BfN.de 

Other (CC)   

 

 


